

Disclosure – MSX
إفصاح – بورصة مسقط

13 Apr 2025

Initial Unaudited Preliminary Financials for the Period ended on 31 Mar 2025

Amount in OMR

	Parent			Consolidated		
	Current Period ending 31 Mar 2025	Previous Period ending 31 Mar 2024	% Change	Current Period ending 31 Mar 2025	Previous Period ending 31 Mar 2024	% Change
Total Revenue	51,228,090	45,475,810	12.65%	68,562,991	61,098,588	12.22%
Total Expenses*	(47,297,328)	(41,559,979)	13.80%	(63,003,971)	(55,599,763)	13.32%
Net Profit/Loss After Tax	3,930,762	3,915,831	0.38%	5,559,020	5,498,825	1.09%

* Net of other income

Note: The above financial results are initial and unaudited and not approved by the audit committee and the Board of Directors

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للربع المنتهي في 31 مارس 2025
المبالغ بالريالات العمانية

المجموعة			الشركة الأم			
التغيير %	الفترة السابقة المنتتهية في 2024/03/31	الفترة الحالية المنتتهية في 2025/03/31	التغيير %	الفترة السابقة المنتتهية في 2024/03/31	الفترة الحالية المنتتهية في 2025/03/31	
12.22%	61,098,588	68,562,991	12.65%	45,475,810	51,228,090	اجمالي الإيرادات
13.32%	(55,599,763)	(63,003,971)	13.80%	(41,559,979)	(47,297,328)	اجمالي المصاريف*
1.09%	5,498,825	5,559,020	0.38%	3,915,831	3,930,762	صافي الأرباح/الخسائر بعد الضريبة

* الصافي بعد الإيرادات الأخرى

ملاحظة: النتائج المالية الأولية المشار إليها أعلاه غير مدققة وغير معتمدة من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة


Erkan Aydogdu
Chief Executive Officer

